

No. 01-521

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

REPUBLICAN PARTY OF MINNESOTA, ET AL., *Petitioners*,
v.
KELLY, ET AL., *Respondents*.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit

Petitioners' Reply Brief

William F. Mohrman
Erick G. Kaardal
MOHRMAN & KAARDAL, P.A.
33 South 6th Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Ph. 612/341-1074
Fx. 612/341-1076
*Counsel for Gregory F. Wersal,
Kevin J. Kolosky, and Cam-
paign for Justice*

November 8, 2001

James Bopp, Jr.
Counsel of Record
Thomas J. Marzen
JAMES MADISON CENTER FOR
FREE SPEECH
BOPP, COLESON & BOSTROM
1 South 6th Street
Terre Haute, IN 47807-3510
Ph. 812/232-2434
Fx. 812/235-3685
*Counsel for Petitioners listed
on inside cover*

James Bopp, Jr. and Thomas J. Marzen are Counsel for the following Petitioners: Republican Party of Minnesota, Indian Asian American Republicans of Minnesota, Republican Seniors, Young Republican League of Minnesota, Minnesota College Republicans, Muslim Republicans, Minnesota African American Republican Council, Cheryl L. Wersal, Mark E. Wersal, Corwin C. Hulbert, and Michael Maxim.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i

Introduction 1

 I. Petitioners Suffer Injuries-In-Fact Because of
 The Challenged Provisions of Canon 5. 2

 II. The Eighth Circuit’s Decision Upholding the
 “Announce” Clause Conflicts With The Sev-
 enth Circuit and Decisions of this Court. 5

 III. The Eighth Circuit’s Decision Upholding
 Canon 5’s Burdens on Candidate Speech and
 Association and On Political Party Endorse-
 ments Conflicts With Decisions of the Ninth
 Circuit and This Court. 7

Conclusion 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Buckley v. Illinois, 997 F.2d 224 (7th Cir. 1993) 6, 7

California Democratic Party v. Lungren, 919 F. Supp.
1397 (N.D. Cal. 1996) 8

Carey v. Brown, 477 U.S. 455 (1992) 9, 10

<i>Eu v. San Francisco County Dem. Cent. Comm.</i> , 489 U.S. 214 (1989)	8
<i>Federal Election Commission v. Colorado Republican Federal Election Committee</i> , 11 S. Ct. 2351, 2352 (2001)	10
<i>Geary v. Renne</i> , 911 F.2d 280 (9th Cir. 1990)	8
<i>R.A.V. v. City of St. Paul</i> , 505 U.S. 377 (1992)	9, 10
<i>Renne v. Geary</i> , 501 U.S. 12 (1991)	8
<i>State Bd. of Pharmacy v. Virginia Citizens Consumer Council</i> , 425 U.S. 748 (1976)	10
<i>United States Civil Serv. Comm’n v. National Ass’n of Letter Carriers</i> , 413 U.S. 548 (1973)	9
<i>Statutes & Constitutions</i>	
U.S. Const. amend. I	1, 10
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	1
<i>Other Authorities</i>	
Canon 5 of the Minnesota Code of Judicial Conduct . . . <i>passim</i>
